



Financial Management Department
Procurement Division
1112 Manatee Ave W Suite 803
Bradenton, FL 34205-7804
Phone: (941) 745-3730
www.mymanatee.org

March 20, 2017

TO: All Interested Bidders

SUBJECT: ADDENDUM 2- IFB 17-0511CB – MLS Tideview 4 Emergency Generator Replacement

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on Bid Form Page 1 and made a part of the above-named quotation and contract documents. Quotes submitted without acknowledgment of the Addendum will be considered incomplete.

The following items are issued to add to, modify, and clarify the bid and contract documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original bid and contract documents. Cost involved shall be included in the bid prices. Bids to be submitted by the specified bid opening time date due and shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein.

Question 1: What are the permit fees for this project?


Answer 1: The remaining fee balance of the two permits is \$232.00.

Question 2: Is the period of “during construction”, as noted under General (A.) on page 4 of 196 pages of the specifications, from “notice to proceed” or some other event?

Answer 2: This would mean once the contractor mobilizes on-site and begins working on the station, they are responsible to make sure the station can continue to be able to move the flows through the station as to prevent a sanitary sewer overflow. In the event the station is not going to be under normal power or can receive power from the existing emergency power generator, then the contractor will be responsible to keep a power or pumping source available on-site to handle the incoming wastewater stream.

Question 3: The project scope will require an unavoidable time frame (during the removal of the existing ATS) when the facility has no electric power and the emergency generator receptacle will be disconnected. What is the allowable length of outage time?

Answer 3: This station cannot be without power or pumping capability for more than four hours and that would be from 1:00am to 5:00am. Any time outside of this range shortens the length of possible downtime.


Charles Bentley, Buyer
Procurement Division

3-20-2017

Date

